

Q. STATISTICAL TABLES

A. REPORT FROM CONFERENCE STATISTICS

Conference statistics shows a shift in the size categories of our churches and a continuing trend of decline in overall average weekly attendance. We have experienced a 6% drop in membership over the last year. We have seen a 24% increase in baptisms across the conference. Much of the data will be found at www.umdata.org.

Using the designations Corporate (351+), Program (151-350), Pastoral (51-150), and Family (up to 50), here’s the data. You will also see the annual total of reported Baptisms across the Conference.

	2018	2019	2020*	2021*	2022*
Corporate (351+)	1	1	10	6	12
Program (151-350)	23	20	44	31	60
Pastoral (51-150)	92	88	85	78	46
Family (< 51)	116	114	85	95	49
Conference Baptisms	294	257	103	128	172
Weekly Attendance of 100+	48	45	93	64	31

The average weekly attendance number of 100 is significant as it is generally accepted as the attendance level to sustain a full-time ordained pastor.

***Note:** As we report on the results from our second year in the pandemic we need to keep in mind that both 2020, 2021 and the self-reported attendance information includes both in person and online participation estimates. There are differences in approaches to estimating this data point which we can not adjust.

B. STATISTICAL TABLES

This report contains data from the full Conference Statistical Tables Report as produced by the Pacific Northwest Treasurer’s Office for submission to the General Council on Finance and Administration. For this snapshot, we relied on the “Quick Facts” categories used at: <http://www.umdata.org>

When an “*” is present, please contact the Treasurer’s office for the number it represents. The full statistics report can be downloaded in Microsoft Excel format at: <https://bit.ly/2023PNWStats>.

STATISTICS

Q-2 STATISTICS

2024 PNWAC

Crest to Coast Missional District														
CHURCHNAME	PROFESSING MEMBERS	PROFESSORS OF FAITH (2A-C)	AVERAGE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	ONLINE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	TOTAL BAPTISMS	CONSTITUENT MEMBERS	CHRISTIAN FORMATION GROUP PARTICIPANTS	SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE	TOTAL MISSION PARTICIPATION	TOTAL SERVED BY MISSION OUTREACH	APPORTIONMENT PERCENTAGE PAID	MISSION GIVING (SUM 30-38)	TOTAL CHURCH EXPENSES	TOTAL CHURCH INCOME
ABERDEEN: FIRST	97	0	9	0	0	19	11	0	24	1,068	*	\$2159	\$25,995	\$23,160
BATTLE GROUND	133	4	50	12	0	0	40	0	48	375	100%	\$0	\$204,503	\$549,762
BAY CENTER	15	0	7	0	0	0	15	0	7	100%	100%	\$0	\$9,891	\$14,602
CAMAS	102	0	38	0	0	32	41	16	37	1,300	*	\$3019	\$148,327	\$146,767
CASTLE ROCK	87	0	20	0	1	0	13	13	5	700	*	\$12,323	\$73,306	\$91,518
CENTRAL PARK	20	0	10	0	0	7	0	0	15	105	100%	\$0	\$73,139	\$63,969
CENTRALIA	168	1	14	2	0	0	2	0	5	2,000	100%	\$2,314	\$91,549	\$78,070
CHEHALIS	237	0	59	84	1	48	61	22	36	2,000	100%	\$6,294	\$239,376	\$197,218
EATONVILLE	32	0	25	0	1	20	22	0	3	25	100%	\$758	\$69,827	\$60,492
ELMA	112	0	20	10	0	35	42	15	25	1,500	100%	\$7,537	\$31,488	\$44,141
FERN PRAIRIE	10	6	12	0	0	12	18	0	11	50	100%	\$334	\$20,727	\$38,729
GRAYS RIVER	20	0	12	0	0	0	10	0	5	30	100%	\$815	\$36,365	\$32,657
HOQUIAM	47	0	16	0	0	13	6	0	20	300	100%	\$1,533	\$34,216	\$45,618
KALAMA	45	0	18	3	0	10	5	0	11	25	100%	\$3,580	\$80,228	\$76,258
KELSOLUM PRESBYTERIAN	194	0	69	28	1	118	31	0	96	14,962	100%	\$16,389	\$291,635	\$287,138
LACEY: ST ANDREWS	131	1	55	7	0	47	111	6	37	1525	100%	\$9,736	\$276,854	\$241,399
LAKEWOOD	133	0	25	45	0	35	64	25	15	25,000	*	\$6,126	\$229,328	\$226,139
LITTLEROCK	33	1	14	0	0	16	6	0	7	43	*	\$0	\$25,614	\$32,304
LONGVIEW	92	0	30	9	0	12	12	5	18	600	*	\$2,639	\$86,823	\$76,741
MONTESANO	160	1	32	13	3	55	55	15	20	80	*	\$11,328	\$211,883	\$178,325
MORTON UMC	21	1	11	1	0	0	0	0	15	158	*	\$2,019	\$33,645	\$31,053
OAKVILLE	50	0	25	0	0	0	9	2	12	400	100%	\$2,018	\$23,646	\$45,419
OCEAN PARK	28	0	13	0	0	0	4	0	0	100%	100%	\$100	\$31,805	\$35,638
OCEAN SHORES	43	0	17	0	0	5	5	0	5	30	100%	\$288	\$54,125	\$46,345
OLYMPIA: FIRST	450	2	124	61	0	85	255	18	290	1,275	100%	\$68,857	\$868,539	\$781,929

2024 PNWAC

STATISTICS Q-3

CHURCHNAME	PROFESSING MEMBERS	PROFESSIONS OF FAITH (ZA-C)	AVERAGE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	ONLINE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	TOTAL BAPTISMS	CONSTITUENT MEMBERS	CHRISTIAN FORMATION GROUP PARTICIPANTS	SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE	TOTAL MISSION PARTICIPATION	TOTAL SERVED BY MISSION OUTREACH	APPORTIONMENT PERCENTAGE PAID	MISSION GIVING (SUM 30-38)	TOTAL CHURCH EXPENSES	TOTAL CHURCH INCOME
OTRING	22	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	8	150	100%	\$753	\$54,903	\$55,462
PUYALLUP	398	9	116	22	2	56	152	66	116	425	100%	\$35,398	\$662,961	\$637,429
PUYALLUP: LIGHT OF THE HILL	178	0	42	5	0	0	21	5	50	300	100%	\$300	\$180,585	\$219,487
RANDLE	50	0	30	6	0	0	22	7	9	100	*	\$12,202	\$64,460	\$57,823
RIDGEFIELD	214	1	85	17	2	100	95	15	9	83	100%	\$0	\$228,050	\$269,229
ROCHESTER	114	0	13	2	0	0	10	0	15	200	100%	\$530	\$91,991	\$118,272
SATSOP	65	0			0	0	6		25	85	100%	\$5,173	\$41,144	\$38,014
SHELTON	82	1	51	15	2	50	54	7	21	1,215	100%	\$1,490	\$271,496	\$244,195
SPANAWAY	159	0	51	5	1	31	31	6	30	2,500	100%	\$2,652	\$174,669	\$151,001
STEVENSON	32	0	19	10	0	13	0	20	70	70	100%	\$3,817	\$55,364	\$73,595
SUNNER	153	8	65	6	0	73	10	40	40	10,000	100%	\$8,556	\$183,483	\$249,906
TUMWATER	111	6	52	3	2	30	19	5	55	10,001	100%	\$13,318	\$181,180	\$191,753
VADER: GRACE	22	7	7	1	0	5	3	7	7	50	100%	\$6,359	\$18,009	\$12,078
VANCOUVER: FIRST	387	0	131	32	2	72	72	20	75	1,300	100%	\$21,048	\$733,479	\$506,525
VANCOUVER: WILL PLAIN	260	3	86	35	0	83	168	25	109	1,152	100%	\$30,975	\$369,344	\$386,578
VANCOUVER: ORCHARDS	102	0	54	5	2	90	48	11	20	150	100%	\$3,606	\$201,000	\$178,367
VANCOUVER: SALMON CREEK	263	0	88	30	2	25	77	30	50	230	100%	\$21,611	\$457,010	\$371,427
VANCOUVER: HEIGHTS	229	4	64	50	0	0	62	4	25	200	100%	\$1,461	\$203,773	\$203,212
WASHOUGAL	70	0	40	0	0	21	38	25	25	50	100%	\$3,820	\$250,995	\$221,031
WHITE SALMON	72	0	16	48	0	9	10	8	8	265	100%	\$2,647	\$134,777	\$123,767
WILLAPA	66	0	24	19	0	34	49	8	38	1,594	100%	\$8,010	\$79,511	\$78,492
WINLOCK	35	0	16	17	0	16	8	7	7	100	100%	\$855	\$80,702	\$69,313
YELM COMMUNITY	67	0	45	3	0	6	14	2	11	60	100%	\$1,000	\$98,690	\$138,051
CYC TOTALS	5,611	49	1,832	606	22	1,107	1,870	358	1,540	81,831	97.60%	\$345,747	\$8,090,410	\$8,040,398
INLAND MISSIONAL DISTRICT														
ASOTIN	79	0	18	0	0	0	4	1	1	1	*	\$100	\$35,924	\$39,155
BONNERS FERRY/ID	69	0	32	0	0	0	20	16	40	800	100%	\$2,390	\$90,752	\$343,101

STATISTICS

STATISTICS

Q-4 STATISTICS

2024 PNWAC

CHURCHNAME	PROFESSING MEMBERS	PROFESSIONS OF FAITH (2A-C)	AVERAGE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	ONLINE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	TOTAL BAPTISMS	CONSTITUENT MEMBERS	CHRISTIAN FORMATION GROUP PARTICIPANTS	SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE	TOTAL MISSION PARTICIPATION	TOTAL SERVED BY MISSION OUTREACH	APPORTIONMENT PERCENTAGE PAID	MISSION GIVING (SUM 30-38)	TOTAL CHURCH EXPENSES	TOTAL CHURCH INCOME
CHENEY	149	4	60	90	1	127	41	0	70	500	100%	\$6,603	\$35,924	\$189,887
CLARKSTON	113	0	63	1,554	0	51	5	0	15	10,000	100%	\$2,148	\$90,752	\$110,451
COEUR DALENE ID.COM.	176	0	38	9	1	77	96	10	100	1,500	100%	\$28,354	\$195,451	\$361,699
DAVENPORT EDWALL	116	0	82	0	0	22	22	8	10	23	100%	\$5,445	\$179,715	\$114,004
DEER PARK	105	1	34	0	0	72	56	27	8	30	100%	\$333	\$387,692	\$66,612
ELMORE ID	40	0	41	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100%	\$0	\$136,170	\$-
GRANGEVILLE IDAHO	45	0	4	4	0	0	31	12	14	2,000	100%	\$1,984	\$37,650	\$108,960
GREEN BLUFF COMMUNITY	96	0	24	138	0	38	19	0	19	5,800	100%	\$6,125	\$3,438	\$55,815
HARRINGTON	38	0	14	0	1	7	7	5	8	20	*	\$2,450	\$94,169	\$43,201
LEWISTON: FIRST	123	0	15	15	0	11	25	10	5	1,000	100%	\$4,075	\$52,232	\$104,998
LEWISTON: ORCHARDS	99	0	33	5	0	40	12	5	21	1,020	100%	\$4,145	\$59,568	\$382,724
MOSCOW: FIRST	180	0	34	55	0	107	62	25	15	0	*	\$10,383	\$117,115	\$209,119
POMEROY	107	0	115	0	0	30	11	0	4	20	100%	\$600	\$175,569	\$41,042
PULLMAN: SIMPSON	91	0	30	35	0	100	90	12	65	300	100%	\$300	\$231,911	\$221,860
RITZVILLE: TRINITY	183	0	40	0	1	11	11	10	11	953	100%	\$4,325	\$31,825	\$56,241
ROCKFORD	83	0	19	0	0	12	0	0	3	100	100%	\$0	\$224,502	\$29,703
SANDPOINT ID	51	2	15	24	1	30	27	6	25	2,400	100%	\$42,294	\$65,399	\$185,004
SPOKANE VALLEY UMC	378	0	33	50	0	79	79	28	50	650	100%	\$30,776	\$24,902	\$840,800
SPOKANE: AUBON PARK	303	0	125	67	4	70	152	13	55	6,000	100%	\$3,160	\$206,555	\$357,315
SPOKANE: COVENANT	292	8	100	75	5	250	250	42	110	5,000	100%	\$77,366	\$426,895	\$439,147
SPOKANE: FOWLER	155	1	90	25	2	3	10	30	15	100	100%	\$0	\$344,709	\$129,611
SPOKANE: HIGHLAND PARK	189	7	15	0	0	9	9	0	0	0	100%	\$0	\$412,095	\$121,091
SPOKANE: LIBERTY PARK	51	0	20	54	0	26	0	0	19	0	100%	\$150	\$156,200	\$59,577
SPOKANE: MANITO	92	0	4	28	0	27	60	14	50	250	100%	\$19,300	\$9,691	\$340,177
SPOKANE: MORAN	195	0	39	15	0	69	47	9	25	500	100%	\$2,735	\$29,572	\$162,571
SPOKANE: ST PAULS	40	0	35	53	0	15	0	0	18	0	100%	\$250	\$334,630	\$82,598

CHURCHNAME	PROFESSING MEMBERS	PROFESSIONS OF FAITH (Z-A-C)	AVERAGE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	ONLINE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	TOTAL BAPTISMS	CONSTITUENT MEMBERS	CHRISTIAN FORMATION GROUP PARTICIPANTS	SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE	TOTAL MISSION PARTICIPATION	TOTAL SERVED BY MISSION OUTREACH	APPORTIONMENT PERCENTAGE PAID	MISSION GIVING (\$UM 30-38)	TOTAL CHURCH EXPENSES	TOTAL CHURCH INCOME
INLAND TOTALS	3,638	23	1,112	2,296	16	905	1,146	283	776	38,967	81.98%	\$253,791	\$4,296,448	\$5,196,463
PUGET SOUND MISSIONAL DISTRICT														
ALLEN	208	0	35	30	0	0	6	0	35	500	*	\$314	\$187,041	\$172,887
ANACORTES	132	0	66	15	0	44	25	3	0	75	100%	\$65,651	\$319,979	\$63,845
ARLINGTON UNITED	48	0	18	9	1	11	16	5	3	50	100%	\$2,081	\$66,887	\$66,986
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND: SEABOLD	64	0	15	25	0	19	5	0	28	1,700	100%	\$690	\$125,514	\$124,023
BAYVIEW	45	0	17	0	0	18	12	0	7	25	*	\$793	\$30,605	\$29,900
BELLINGHAM: GARDEN ST	306	1	45	30	0	60	15	12	900	100%	100%	\$11,807	\$282,514	\$222,954
BOYHELL	521	5	172	550	0	1,494	484	40	204	1,504	*	\$17,595	\$945,920	\$948,827
BREMERTON	140	0	45	33	0	0	0	0	0	0	100%	\$20	\$185,985	\$165,850
BROWNSVILLE	55	0	24	8	1	43	28	25	800	100%	100%	\$6,949	\$122,415	\$129,214
COLBY	69	1	25	25	1	35	14	3	17	250	100%	\$1,270	\$133,607	\$123,752
COUPEVILLE	121	4	60	45	1	60	40	21	149	4,210	100%	\$23,428	\$295,663	\$222,195
CUSTER	112	1	37	14	0	15	15	40	40	2,200	100%	\$10,957	\$96,626	\$80,964
DARRINGTON	20	0	20	0	0	16	9	6	50	100%	100%	\$0	\$15,174	\$21,711
EDMONDS	507	239	120	198	3	0	187	12	170	60	100%	\$146,717	\$1,440,602	\$1,578,254
EVERETT: LA PALABRA VIVIENTE	30	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	100%	\$0	\$63,672	\$38,434
FALL CITY	114	11	30	4	0	24	44	6	15	500	100%	\$1,635	\$86,029	\$86,029
FERDALE UNITED	105	0	40	10	0	82	7	30	650	100%	100%	\$9,480	\$9,480	\$177,691
GIG HARBOR	311	11	179	69	5	117	193	44	327	4,200	100%	\$113,477	\$526,450	\$570,828
ISSAQUAH: FAITH	600	6	170	30	5	140	35	125	25	25	100%	\$23,868	\$640,675	\$743,176
KINGSTON: REEDEMER	98	0	22	34	0	35	5	60	200	100%	100%	\$1,599	\$147,164	\$128,618
KIRKLAND: LAKE WASHINGTON	229	6	60	120	0	68	89	7	80	492	100%	\$16,368	\$630,319	\$635,601
LA CONNER	79	2	35	50	1	21	0	21	2,150	100%	100%	\$1,599	\$112,974	\$115,384
LANGLEY	140	1	58	101	0	120	67	10	20	200	100%	\$38,438	\$286,385	\$251,635
LYNDEN	120	0	35	25	0	0	29	0	50	800	*	\$1,599	\$166,540	\$107,261

STATISTICS

Q-6 STATISTICS

CHURCHNAME	PROFESSING MEMBERS	PROFESSIONS OF FAITH (Z-A-C)	AVERAGE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	ONLINE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	TOTAL BAPTISMS	CONSTITUENT MEMBERS	CHRISTIAN FORMATION GROUP PARTICIPANTS	SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE	TOTAL MISSION PARTICIPATION	TOTAL SERVED BY MISSION OUTREACH	APPORTMENT PERCENTAGE PAID	MISSION GIVING (SUM 30-38)	TOTAL CHURCH EXPENSES	TOTAL CHURCH INCOME
MARYSVILLE	288	14	96	50	1	1	210	8	110	1490	100%	\$44,983	\$542,528	\$548,500
MILL CREEK: CEDAR CROSS	304	0	86	13	1	40	52	25	12	7	*	\$29,814	\$422,541	\$350,584
MONROE	67	0	34	7	0	23	8	8	30	1,000	100%	\$2,658	\$96,044	\$73,739
MOUNT VERNON: FIRST	163	0	53	29	2	66	50	20	41	2,236	100%	\$34,195	\$459,302	\$251,919
NOOKSACK INDIAN	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	\$0	\$0	\$-
OAK HARBOR	316	6	73	25	0	64	10	0	25	15	100%	\$17,166	\$448,115	\$633,370
PORT ANGELES: FIRST	328	0	47	140	0	45	32	42	42	1,565	100%	\$13,332	\$411,314	\$251,149
PORT HADLOCK COMM	90	0	30	30	1	0	0	10	10	150	100%	\$13,600	\$141,213	\$192,253
PORT ORCHARD	193	3	75	50	0	27	47	15	60	1,000	100%	\$27,005	\$273,554	\$301,812
PORT TOWNSEND: TRINITY	183	2	65	32	0	118	40	2	70	2,000	100%	\$4,113	\$191,575	\$216,007
REDMOND	173	0	60	14	0	55	74	13	30	1,600	100%	\$100	\$391,033	\$460,869
SEDRO WOOLLEY: CENTRAL	186	0	34	5	0	21	29	16	15	4,680	*	\$5,370	\$131,120	\$81,351
SEQUIM: TRINITY	226	17	120	74	2	48	121	10	145	11,794	100%	\$26,698	\$542,550	\$507,633
SNOHOMISH	143	0	52	30	0	103	37	4	35	200	100%	\$8,258	\$230,955	\$247,085
SNOQUALMIE	94	0	40	10	0	13	23	2	15	50	100%	\$1,708	\$117,805	\$97,970
STANWOOD	348	0	55	20	0	10	60	0	50	35,000	100%	\$15,561	\$231,817	\$182,966
TRACYTON	63	0	21	0	0	25	12	10	10	350	100%	\$1,378	\$98,660	\$97,180
VAN BC: FIRST UMC OF CANADA	220	0	265	30	2	313	148	21	3	3	100%	\$0	\$229,669	\$247,497
YASHON ISLAND	78	0	39	16	0	40	33	13	37	1,000	100%	\$7,423	\$198,389	\$145,995
WOODINVILLE: BEAR CREEK	204	0	70	30	0	15	91	16	85	1,000	100%	\$16,210	\$562,826	\$364,410
PUGET SOUND TOTALS	7,844	330	2,644	2,030	27	3,166	2,637	381	2,249	86,678	87.80%	\$693,422	\$12,857,714	\$12,058,308
SEATTLE MISSIONAL DISTRICT														
AUBURN: FIRST	309	5	60	0	6	0	44	0	30	200	*	\$13,458	\$404,617	\$349,909
BELLEVUE: ALDERSGATE	235	2	55	37	1	44	79	8	75	3,370	100%	\$23,202	\$363,871	\$424,362
BELLEVUE: FIRST	153	0	38	0	0	11	24	0	30	170	100%	\$14,170	\$435,100	\$420,074

2024 PNWAC

CHURCHNAME	PROFESSING MEMBERS	PROFESSIONS OF FAITH (ZA-C)	AVERAGE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	ONLINE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	TOTAL BAPTISMS	CONSTITUENT MEMBERS	CHRISTIAN FORMATION GROUP PARTICIPANTS	SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE	TOTAL MISSION PARTICIPATION	TOTAL SERVED BY MISSION OUTREACH	APPORTIONMENT PERCENTAGE PAID	MISSION GIVING (SUM 30-38)	TOTAL CHURCH EXPENSES	TOTAL CHURCH INCOME
BELLEVUE: SAINT PETERS	228	0	30	15	3	20	14	0	0	0	100%	\$2,027	\$292,514	\$192,894
BURIEN: HIGHLINE	114	0	14		0	2	14	5	10	300	100%	\$0	\$70,703	\$50,987
COVINGTON: CORNERSTONE	374	4	58	34	1	42	44	41	85	1,350	*	\$3,058	\$279,987	\$277,757
DES MOINES	295	0	85	28	0	74	68	68	50	5,500	100%	\$17,628	\$338,469	\$372,923
FEDERAL WAY	208	2	80	105	1	273	84	43	25	150	100%	\$22,651	\$459,354	\$424,362
FED WAY: GOOD SEED KOREAN	54	0	30	15	0	8	8	3			*	\$7,974	\$130,430	\$113,453
KENT	695	10	164	378	1	208	229	71	210	4,190	100%	\$104,870	\$724,878	\$1,141,987
MERCER ISLAND	81	0	32	3	0	38	38	20	12		100%	\$11,102	\$152,680	\$113,481
RENTON: FAIRWOOD COMM.	339	10	126	31	2	141	113	16	40	750	100%	\$17,395	\$372,716	\$410,109
RENTON: FIRST	176	0	50	46	0	46	77	15	25	125	100%	\$43,089	\$278,567	\$262,600
SEATTLE: BEACON	151	6	60	5	2	64	26	5	33	200	*	\$0	\$146,281	\$184,219
SEATTLE: BLAINE MEMORIAL	637	5	100	45	3	0	257	85	80	460	100%	\$15,326	\$529,514	\$807,216
SEATTLE: BRYN MAWR	129	0	18	3	0	36	15	0	25	100	100%	\$926	\$112,258	\$97,911
SEATTLE: EL DIOS VIVIENTE	166	9	92	385	14	143	143	96	134	9	*	\$8,819	\$93,504	\$102,045
SEATTLE: FIRST	371	1	151	226	2	80	231	8	624	19,175	100%	\$1,313	\$795,808	\$1,024,750
SEATTLE: FIRST TONGAN	253	14			0	227	75	13	4	4	100%	\$0	\$100,858	\$158,917
SEATTLE: GRACE	56	0	23	11	0	17	17	5			*	\$1,950	\$70,935	\$96,207
SEATTLE: GREEN LAKE	84	0	10	21	0	121	64	64	30	1,500	100%	\$755	\$97,686	\$75,575
SEATTLE: HALLER LAKE	96	0	23	21	0	20	72	6	50	1,500	100%	\$18,337	\$329,997	\$360,751
SEATTLE: MAGNOLIA	15	0	18	10	0	11	6	4	4		100%	\$2,274	\$69,875	\$80,807
SEATTLE: QUEEN ANNE	36	0	23	4	0	99	69	6	33	21,000	100%	\$8,345	\$178,581	\$222,568
SEATTLE: SAND POINT	199	2	35	30	2	40	28	10	15	25	100%	\$5,935	\$408,802	\$450,616
SEATTLE: SEAVIEW & TONGAN	109	0	25	19	1	4	20	14	6	110	*	\$0	\$42,548	\$41,365
SEATTLE: TIBBETS	230	2	59	0	6	0	58	23	46	5,000	100%	\$5,640	\$287,585	\$353,163

STATISTICS

Q-8 STATISTICS

CHURCHNAME	PROFESSING MEMBERS	PROFESSORS OF FAITH (Z-A-C)	AVERAGE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	ONLINE WORSHIP ATTENDANCE	TOTAL BAPTISMS	CONSTITUENT MEMBERS	CHRISTIAN FORMATION GROUP PARTICIPANTS	SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE	TOTAL MISSION PARTICIPATION	MISSION OUTREACH BY	APPORTIONMENT PERCENTAGE PAID	MISSION GIVING (\$UM 30-38)	TOTAL CHURCH EXPENSES	TOTAL CHURCH INCOME
SEATTLE: TRINITY	294	0			0		0				*	\$0	\$193,527	\$-
SEATTLE: UNIV. TEMPLE	265	11	55	25	0	52	28	75	355	355	100%	\$24,833	\$1,354,961	\$6,749,449
SEATTLE: VALLEY & MOUNTAIN	155	0			0	0					100%	\$0	\$361,562	\$-
SEATTLE: WALLINGFORD	135	0	50	15	0	37	5	45	300	300	100%	\$22,802	\$343,617	\$315,286
SEATTLE: WOODLAND PARK	46	0	15	10	0	20	0	8	1,000	1,000	100%	\$3,005	\$153,689	\$186,944
SHORELINE	58	6	35	25	0	32	16	10	10	10	100%	\$2,168	\$149,616	\$136,427
SHORELINE: RONALD	199	4	60	12	1	62	26	240			*	\$4,736	\$235,084	\$297,830
TACOMA: FIRST MULTICULT. HUB	47	0	24	0	0	26	8	20			*	\$9,879	\$245,130	\$236,426
TACOMA: BROWNS POINT	163	0	47	31	0	48	0	37	1,515	1,515	100%	\$13,592	\$251,069	\$289,303
TACOMA: FIRST KOREAN	76	2	63	25	0	3	8	2	2	2	*	\$9,100	\$250,174	\$176,367
TACOMA: KALEVARIA	105	7	125		8	112	66				100%	\$0	\$136,039	\$96,211
TACOMA: MASON	262	0	44	6	0	41	8	8	20	20	100%	\$0	\$282,293	\$219,922
TACOMA: THE BRIDGE	29	0	13		0	4					100%	\$0	\$82,623	\$91,191
TUKWILA: RIVERTON PARK	80	0	15	10	0	6	38	99,999	100%	100%		\$0	\$418,289	\$281,115
UNIVERSITY PLACE UNITED	43	0	60	15	0	3	3	12	86,678	100%	100%	\$6,520	\$201,091	\$215,515
SEATAC TOTALS	7,750	102	2,065	1,646	54	1,590	693	1,966	255,307	87,26%	\$446,882	\$12,226,882	\$17,902,994	

SEVEN RIVERS MISSIONAL DISTRICT

3

BENTON CITY	133	0	33	0	3	3	12				*	\$0	\$67,033	\$109,019
CASHMERE	116	0	22	0	0	43	6	8	300	100%	100%	\$1,250	\$118,855	\$82,438
CHELAN: LAKE CHELAN	36	0	21	0	0	21	9	0	13	650	100%	\$2,778	\$91,491	\$82,343
CONCONULLY	34	0	20	64	0	34	0	4	500	100%	100%	\$894	\$19,837	\$24,298
DAYTON: FIRST	42	0	16		0	10	19				100%	\$7,127	\$97,992	\$102,645
ELLENSBURG	134	3	50	5	1	52	42	0	65	3,000	*	\$12,078	\$191,644	\$227,867
EPHRATA	114	1	20	8	0	9	13	0	15	3,295	100%	\$15,000	\$135,470	\$133,010
GOLDENDALE	89	0	15	5	0	19	0	15	500	100%	100%	\$1,433	\$109,339	\$81,015
HARTLINE	29	0	9	0	0	5	0	0	10	50	100%	\$0	\$8,991	\$8,242

2024 PNWAC

2024 PNWAC

KENNEWICK: FIRST	538	6	95	74	3	17	80	38	26	2,753	100%	\$28,577	\$789,708	\$679,601
KENNEWICK: W. HIGHLANDS	79	5	67	27	9	53	54	9	1	412	*	\$6,252	\$256,818	\$225,587
LEAVENWORTH	88	0	30	2	0	100	37	2	55	300	*	\$16,557	\$181,796	\$166,612
MANSON	36	0	15	32	0	28	8	2	2	25	100%	\$4,040	\$41,036	\$37,075
METHOW VALLEY	79	0	25	0	0	16	16	20	100	100	*	\$2,546	\$75,791	\$74,392
MONITOR	126	0	17	0	0	19	3	2	3	60	100%	\$49	\$104,375	\$56,691
MOSES LAKE	184	2	30	15	0	25	17	7	12	1,409	*	\$4,424	\$163,757	\$128,922
OWAK	34	1	15	91	1	5	7	3	2	100%	100%	\$1,570	\$35,567	\$40,325
PASCO: RIVERVIEW	93	0	40	15	0	6	10	0	10	200	100%	\$2,952	\$155,177	\$149,832
PROSSER	159	0	28	18	1	34	21	5	17	20,398	100%	\$6,257	\$206,144	\$194,887
RICHLAND CUP	418	8	185	275	0	100	305	75	120	12,500	*	\$65,254	\$1,840,805	\$1,524,807
ROYAL CITY	13	0	8	0	0	3	3	11			100%	\$6,236	\$34,069	\$32,631
WALLA WALLA: PIONEER	359	2	91	21	1	79	203	40	91	1,766	100%	\$18,727	\$610,780	\$530,828
WATERVILLE FED	45	0	20	0	0	0	0	0			*	\$200	\$56,510	\$63,044
WIENATCHEE: FIRST	502	8	175	25	0	137	25	120	7,500	100%	100%	\$14,950	\$674,524	\$985,667
YAKIMA: WESLEY	232	0	101	34	1	919	90	17	105	18,000	100%	\$8,897	\$433,791	\$312,876
7 RIVERS TOTALS	3,712	36	1,148	711	17	1,578	1,096	231	738	73,720	89.69%	\$228,048	\$6,501,300	\$6,054,654

PNW CONFERENCE TOTALS

C2C TOTALS	5,611	49	1,832	606	22	1,107	1,870	358	1,540	81,831	97.60%	\$345,747	\$8,090,410	\$8,040,398
INLAND TOTALS	3,638	23	1,112	2,296	16	905	1,146	283	776	38,967	81.98%	\$255,791	\$4,296,448	\$5,196,463
PUGET SOUND TOTALS	7,844	330	2,644	2,030	27	3,166	2,637	381	2,249	86,678	87.80%	\$693,422	\$12,857,714	\$12,058,308
SEAIAC TOTALS	7,750	102	2,065	1,646	54	1,590	2,587	693	1,966	255,307	87.26%	\$446,882	\$12,226,882	\$17,902,994
7 RIVERS TOTALS	3,712	36	1,148	711	17	1,578	1,096	231	738	73,720	89.69%	\$228,048	\$6,501,300	\$6,054,654
PNW CONFERENCE TOTALS	28,555	540	8,801	7,289	136	8,346	9,336	1,946	7,269	536,503	88.87%	\$1,969,890	\$48,972,794	\$49,252,817

STATISTICS Q-9